
Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications or the 

Change proposed by Contractor / Design-



Evolution & Description of Change (continued) 



Page 3 of 3 

Contract Number 
009015 

Contract Title 
SR 520 Montlake to Lk Washington 1/C and Bridge Replacement Proje< 

Change Order Number 
076 

Basis of Cost & Justification: 

In accordance with General Provisions Section 1-04.4(1), the Design-Builder is entitled to compensation for the additional cost of 

labor, materials and equipment as result of this change. The negotiated lump sum amount of this change order is $1,000,000.00. 

The Engineer's Independent Estimate was based on information provided by industry sources and historical cost data. See 

Attachment B. 

Contract Time: 

This change order does not impact Contract Time. 

Prior Approvals: 

*Project Engineer Level - Robyn Boyd, December 17, 2020 

*Region/Program Level - Dave Becher, December 17, 2020 

*HQ Construction Level - Derek Case, December 22, 2020 

*Program Funding Concurrence - Monica Kao, December 21, 2020 

List Attachments: 

*Change Order No. 076, Executed (3 pages) 

*Change Order No. 076 CO Checklist (2 pages) 

*Approval Documentation (Attachment A) 

*Engineer's Independent Estimate (Attachment B) 

*WSDOT Letter MLG0129 & MLG0134 (Attachment C) 

*GCL Serial Letter W17068-057 (Attachment D) 

Distribution By: Project Office 
Copy of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - Project Engineer 
Copy of ONLY Change Order - Prime Contractor I Design-Builder 
Electronic Copy of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - State Construction Office 
Original of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - Region Construction Office 

DOT Form 422-002 Region 
Revised 10/2017 Original of Change Records & Change Order w/Backup - State Construction Office 



WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CHANGE ORDER 
DATE:12/17/20 
PAGE 1 of 3 

CONTRACT NO: 
CONTRACT TITLE: 
CHANGE ORDER NO: 

009015 FEDERAL AID NO: 
SR 520, MONTLAKE TO LAKE WASHINGTON I/C AND BRIDGE 

76 DEMO OF EX. SEISMIC RETROFIT 

PRIME CONTRACTOR: SW0211276 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 
13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 

BELLEVUE WA 98006-1442 

(X)Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications

)Change proposed by Contractor

ENDORSED BY: 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

Dec 22, 2020 

DATE 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 

Signature Required: (X)Project Engineer 

(X)Regional Administrator

PROJECT ENGINEER SIGNATURE 

Dec 23, 2020 

DATE 

Dave Becher (Dec 23, 2020 13:53 PST) 

REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE 

ave Becher (Dec 23, 2020 13:53 PST) 

DATE 

CG02v04(revised Feb 2005) 

SURETY CONSENT:

ATTORNEY IN FACT 

DATE 

455,349,888.00 
459,772,598.00 

1,000,000.00 
460,772,598.00 

(X)State Construction Engineer

( )Other Agency 

Derek Case (Dec 24, 2020 10:30 PST) 

STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER SIGNATURE 

Dec 24, 2020 

DATE 

OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED 

SIGNATURE 

REPRESENTING 

DATE 

Signature on file

Signature on file 

Signature on file

Signature on file



WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:12/17/20 

CHANGE ORDER PAGE 2 of 3 

CONTRACT N0:009015 CHANGE ORDER NO: 76 

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of 
the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction 
involved. 

This contract is revised as follows: 

The first paragraph above is revised to read: 

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the Contract 
Documents for this Project. Unless specifically modified herein, all 
provisions in the Contract Documents shall remain in full force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION: 
This is a WSDOT-Initiated Change in accordance with General Provisions 
Section 1-04.4(1) that compensates the Design-Builder for added Work to 
demolish and dispose of existing seismic retrofit materials on WSDOT Bridge 
520/7.5 that were not identified in the original Request for Proposal 
documents. Seismic retrofit as-built plans for Bridge 520/7.5 were added to 
the Contract (Appendix A-B7) as a reference document with a prior no-cost 
change order (CO 38). 

GENERAL: 
This change order directs a change to the Contract and compensates the 
Design-Builder for all costs associated with demolition and disposal of 
existing seismic retrofit materials on Bridge 520/7.5, as shown in the "SR 
520 Evergreen PT Bridge 520/8 Rehabilitation" as-built plans (prior Contract 
5379). These plans were added to Contract Appendix A-B7 (as a reference 
document) with CO 38. 

PAYMENT: 
The new lump sum item, "Demo of Ex. Seismic Retrofit", in the agreed amount 
of $1,000,000.00, shall be full payment for all additional costs for 
equipment, labor, tools, materials, engineering, indirect, overhead, and 
other costs realized by the Design-Builder and its subcontractors, 
consultants, and suppliers. 

CONTRACT TIME: 
There shall be no adjustment in Contract Time as a result of this change 
order. 

http:1,000,000.00


WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:12/17/20 

CHANGE ORDER PAGE 3 of 3 

CONTRACT N0:009015 CHANGE ORDER NO: 76 

ITEM GROUP STD UNIT OF UNIT PRICE EST QTY CHANGE EST AMT CHANGE 
NO NO ITEM MEASURE 
-- --- ---

ITEM DESCRIPTION: CO 076 DEMO OF EX. SEISMIC RETROFIT 
1035 01 L.S. 0.00 0.00 570,000.00 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: CO 076 DEMO OF EX. SEISMIC RETROFIT 
1035 02 L.S. 0.00 0.00 430,000.00 

AMOUNT TOTAL 

1,000,000.00 

http:1,000,000.00
http:430,000.00
http:570,000.00



